
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4566

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22-03-2018

Success of SBM


†4566. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages in thecountry which have been made “OpenDefecation Free” successfully underSwachh Bharat Mission (SBM) by theGovernment, State-wise;


(b) whether the Government isregularly paying its liability charges as peragreement signed under this Mission;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the details of total payment madetill date?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER &

SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) State/UT-wise, number of Open Defecation Free (ODF) declared villages under Swachh

Bharat Mission (Gramin) is at Annexure-1.


(b) to (d) Funds under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) are from budgetary allocations and released as per Guidelines.


Annexure-1.

Statement referred in part (a) of the reply to LokSabha Un-starred Question No.4566

due for reply on 22-03-2018

State/UT-wise, Open Defecation Free (ODF) declared villages

S.N. State/UT ODF declared villages

1 A & N Islands 171

2 Andhra Pradesh 8538

3 Arunachal Pradesh 5389

4 Assam 8328

5 Bihar 4165

6 Chandigarh 13

7 Chhattisgarh 18769

8 D & N Haveli 69

9 Daman & Diu 26

10 Goa 0

11 Gujarat 18261

12 Haryana 6908

13 Himachal Pradesh 15925

14 Jammu & Kashmir 653

15 Jharkhand 12034

16 Karnataka 19544

17 Kerala 2027

18 Madhya Pradesh 23421

19 Maharashtra 37694

20 Manipur 815

21 Meghalaya 6028

22 Mizoram 610

23 Nagaland 775

24 Odisha 8461

25 Puducherry 31

26 Punjab 12089

27 Rajasthan 41328

28 Sikkim 441

29 Tamil Nadu 9087

30 Telangana 4304

31 Tripura 18

32 Uttar Pradesh 19615

33 Uttarakhand 15473

34 West Bengal 32965

    333975

